2004-2005 College Fairs

Location


Date



Time



Exhibit Site

Denver, CO

Thursday, September 9

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Denver Convention Complex

Kansas City, MO
Tuesday, September 14

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Kansas City Convention and










Conference Center 

St. Louis, MO

Thursday, September 16

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Cervantes Convention Center

Birmingham, AL

Sunday, September 19

1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Birmingham-Jefferson Civic Center 

Charlotte, NC
Wednesday, September 22
8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Charlotte Merchandise Mart 












Independence Hall

Houston, TX

Saturday, September 25

9:30 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.

Reliant Park-Reliant Center

Rooms 300, 301, 307 & 308

Richmond, VA

Monday, September 27

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Arthur Ashe Center

Washington, DC

Tuesday, September 28

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Trinity College, The Trinity Center








6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.





Wednesday, September 29
9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Baltimore, MD

Thursday, September 30

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Pikesville National Guard Armory




Friday, October 1

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Long Island, NY

Sunday, October 3

11:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Nassau Veterans Memorial Coliseum

Milwaukee, WI

Sunday, October 3

12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Midwest Airline Center

New Orleans, LA

Thursday, October 7

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Radisson Hotel New Orleans 




Friday, October 8

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Exhibition Hall/Grand Ballroom

Montgomery, AL

Monday, October 11

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Montgomery Civic Center

Birmingham, AL

Tuesday, October 12

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Birmingham-Jefferson Civic Center




Wednesday, October 13

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Phoenix, AZ

Sunday, October 17

12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Phoenix Civic Plaza

St. Louis, MO

Sunday, October 17

12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

St. Louis University
Atlanta, GA

Wednesday, October 20

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Georgia International Convention Ctr. 




Thursday, October 21

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Chicago, IL

Friday, October 22

9:30 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.

Navy Pier




Saturday, October 23

11:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.

Minnesota, MN

Wednesday, October 27

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Minneapolis Convention Center








5:30 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.




Thursday, October 28

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Cincinnati, OH

Saturday, October 30

1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Cincinnati Convention Center

Miami, FL

Saturday, October 30

10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Radisson Mart Plaza Hotel












North Ballroom

Portland, OR

Sunday, October 31

1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Oregon Convention Center




Monday, November 1

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Cleveland, OH

Tuesday, November 2

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Cleveland Convention Center

Seattle, WA
Friday, November 5

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Washington State Convention & 




Saturday, November 6

12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Trade Center

Spokane, WA

Monday, November 8

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Spokane Center








6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.

Atlantic City, NJ

Tuesday, November 9

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Atlantic City Convention Center








6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.

Detroit, MI

Tuesday, November 9

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Cobo Conference Center




Wednesday, November 10
9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Ann Arbor, MI

Tuesday, November 9

5:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.

Ypsilanti High School

Boise, ID

Wednesday, November 10
10:00 a.m. – 2:30 p.m.

Boise Centre on the Grove








6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.

Ft. Lauderdale, FL
Wednesday, November 10
9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

Greater Ft. Lauderdale/Broward








5:00 p.m. – 8:30 p.m.

County Convention Center

Auburn Hills, MI

Thursday, November 11

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Oakland Community College












Auburn Hills Campus

Jacksonville, FL

Saturday, November 13

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Prime F. Osborn III Convention Ctr

Philadelphia, PA

Sunday, November 14

11:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Pennsylvania Convention Center

Baltimore, MD

Monday, November 15

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Baltimore Convention Center








6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.




Tuesday, November 16

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Washington, DC

Tuesday, November 30

9:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

Washington Convention Center








6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.

2005

Pittsburgh, PA

Thursday, February 3

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

David L. Lawrence Convention Center








6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.




Friday, February 4

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Atlanta, GA

Sunday, February 6

12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Georgia International Convention Ctr

Tampa, FL

Sunday, February 13

12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Tampa Convention Center

Miami, FL

Sunday, February 20

12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Radisson Mart Plaza Hotel

Louisville, KY

Sunday, February 27

1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Kentucky Fair & Exposition Center

Springfield, MA

Sunday, March 6


12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Eastern States Exposition




Monday, March 7

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

(The Big E)

Chicago, IL

Saturday, March 12

10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

McCormick Place, Grand Ballroom B-C

Newark, NJ

Monday, March 14

8:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

New Jersey Institute of Technology












Zoomfleisher Gymnasium

Grand Rapids, MI
Tuesday, March 15

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

DeVos Place








6:30 p.m. – 8:30 p.m.

New York, NY

Wednesday, March 16

8:30 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

Jacob Javits Convention Center








12:00 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.

White Plains, NY

Friday, March 18


8:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Purchase College, SUNY












The Performing Arts Center

Philadelphia, PA

Tuesday, March 22

8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Pennsylvania Convention Center

Hartford, CT

Tuesday, March 22

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Connecticut Expo Center








6:30 p.m.  – 9:00 p.m.




Wednesday, March 23

9:00 a.m. – 11:45 a.m.

New Orleans, LA

Thursday, March 24

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Kiefer Uno Lakefront Arena








6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.

Boston, MA

Tuesday, March 29

8:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Reggie Lewis Track/Athletic Center

New Haven, CT

Thursday, March 31

8:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

New Haven Athletic Center








6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.

Memphis, TN

Sunday, April 3


1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Mid-South Coliseum

Detroit, MI

Thursday, April 7

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Macomb Community College








6:30 p.m. – 8:30 p.m.

Sports & Expo Center

Charlotte, NC

Sunday, April 10


12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Charlotte Merchandise Mart

Cleveland, OH

Sunday, April 10


1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Cleveland State University












Convocation Center

Anaheim, CA

Sunday, April 10


1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Anaheim Convention Center

Ventura/Tri-County
Tuesday, April 12

5:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.

Seaside Park, Ventura

Boston, MA

Tuesday, April 12

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Bayside Expo Center








6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.




Wednesday, April 13

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Inland Empire, CA
Thursday, April 14

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Ontario Convention Center








6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.

Ontario, CA

Providence, RI

Saturday, April 16

1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Rhode Island Convention Center

Nashville, TN

Sunday, April 17


12:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

Nashville Convention Center

Los Angeles, CA

Wednesday, April 20

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Pasadena Center








5:30 p.m. – 8:30 p.m.

Pasadena, CA

Gaithersburg, MD
Wednesday, April 20

9:45 a.m. – 12:45 p.m.

Montgomery County/








6:30 p.m. – 8:30 p.m.

Agricultural Center (Fairgrounds)




Thursday, April 21

9:45 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

San Diego, CA

Thursday, April 21

5:30 p.m. – 8:30 p.m.

San Diego Convention Center




Friday, April 22


9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

San Francisco, CA
Monday, April 25


3:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.

Bill Graham Civic Auditorium

Honolulu, HI

Tuesday, April 26

8:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.

Hawaii Convention Center








5:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.

Edison, NJ

Wednesday, May 4

9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

New Jersey Convention Center








6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.

and Exposition Center




Thursday, May 5


9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

Syracuse, NY

Friday, May 20


9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Onondaga County Convention Center




Saturday, May 21

12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

at OnCenter

New York, NY

Sunday, May 22


11:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Jacob K. Javits Convention Center

Rochester, NY

Sunday, May 22


12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Rochester Riverside Convention Ctr.




Monday, May 23


9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

Buffalo, NY

Tuesday, May 24


9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Buffalo Convention Center








6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.




Wednesday, May 25

9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

